

Rover Scout Motorsport

EVENT POLICY

AUTHORITY TO CONDUCT EVENTS

This policy addresses the relationship between Rover Scout Motorsport and the events that run under the RSM banner.

Rationale:

It has become necessary to clearly define the relationship between the RSM Committee and the events in regards to Authority to Conduct Events.

Policy:

Following on from the CAMS NCRs in relation to Club Affiliation, a clear definition has been drawn within RSM in regards to the issue of authority.

The RSM Committee, as the executive board of the CAMS affiliated car club Rover Scout Motorsport (Vic.) and the committee designated to control all motorsport by the Victorian Branch Rover Council and Victorian Branch Council, holds all authority in regards to motorsport events run under RSM such as the approval of events, support of Event Permit applications, selection of key officials and the endorsing of licenses.

All events run under the RSM banner are answerable to the RSM committee and as such, the RSM Committee is able to make requests of event organisers.

This includes but is not limited to:

- Selection of key officials: With sufficient reason, RSM can demand that changes be made to any of the appointed CAMS Official roles or make recommendations on who can be appointed to such roles.
- Appointments of Stewards: RSM has the power to determine the appointment of Event Stewards for club events.
- Event Schedules
- Supplementary Regulations: All event Supplementary Regulations need to be endorsed by the RSM Committee and may request changes.

All Event Organisers are reminded that ALL Rover Scout Motorsport events are run under CAMS and under the Authority and support of RSM. If events fail to comply with RSM policies and guidelines, RSM do have the authority to contact CAMS and remove their endorsement of an Event Permit which will lead to a shutdown of the event.

Administration & Event Policies and Guidelines